FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

Tab settings ->



Name of Person Signing

04-24-2002



102068877

Docket No.:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

6001.4.

To the Honorable Commission Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yoshihiro TAKIGUCHI	Name: HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 1126-1, Ichino-cho,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558, JAPAN
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 30, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	U.S. 5,889,804
,	
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	d. Total Hambor of approximation
Name: George A. Loud, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: LORUSSO & LOUD	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	XXX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3137 Mount Vernon Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
04/23/2002 TDIAZ1 00000097 122174 5889804	12-2174
01 FC:581 40.00 CH City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22305	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
	and any attached copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	April 10, 2002
George A. Loud, Reg. No. 25,814	Signature 2 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yoshihiro TAKIGUCHI, a citizen of Japan of Room 24, Mezon Koizumi, 6-33, Midori-cho 1-chome, Musashino-shi, Tokyo 180, Japan, is the owner of a one-half (½) undivided interest in Letters Patent No. 5,889,804, for "ARTIFICIAL COLOR-CENTER LIGHT SOURCE"

WHEREAS, HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K. K., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a principal place of business at 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558, Japan, (hereinafter "HAMAMATSU") is desirous of acquiring said one-half interest:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Yoshihiro TAKIGUCHI, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said HAMAMATSU, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns said undivided one-half of the right, title and interest to said Letters Patent, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent, said undivided one-half interest to said Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by HAMAMATSU for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors, heirs and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted and any extension thereof; and for the same consideration Yoshihiro TAKIGUCHI hereby covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, that he has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Date: March 30, 2002

RECORDED: 04/16/2002

Yoshihiro TAKIGUCHI

REEL: 012802 FRAME: 0732